San Francisco Request to Approve PRO.0140.A Amendment No. 1
Construction Management Services for the East Bay Region

Water

Budget and Finance Committee Meeting
April 9, 2025




San Francisco

Water  gFPUC Regional Water System — East Bay Region

Merced Manor
Reservoir

Sunset San
Reservoir ..« | Lake Merced
Pump Station

gﬂ;;f; University Mound g"amkeg? )
- reek Siphons
Pipeline Reservoir Alameda

Crystal Springs West Portal

Daly Gty Pipelines Nos. 1 & 2 ® Livermore cok
] : Pleasanton 0d ange
Water Capuchino PRV Station Tunnels 1 & 2 F{eservmr Py
Treatment SF0 San Francisco AT ington
Bay
Plant - e - Portal Del Valle
S eettoan grystal ﬂrr,',?gs _ - = Reservoir ™ Mocho Shaft
Pilarcitos o EB%JD nerte Alameda East Portal
Reservoir §
Crystal Springs/ . > Pulgas Tunnel San Antonio Pump Station y
SanAndreas 51 ./ Bay Division Sunol Valley Chloramination Facility
Pipeline - - Pipelines Calaveras Pipeline
Crystal Springs “e Haif Moon e Bay 1,2&5 Calaveras Reservoir
Pump Station & - .'PE“C oS rnpel  Sandose <y Sunol Valley Water
Byl Valge Lot y Treatment Plant
ulgas \
Dechloramination Stanford Santa Clara Valley Water District
Facility Tunne| (SCVWD) Intertie

) Pulgas Balancing Bay Division Pipelines
Pacific Ocean Reservoir & T8y

Pump Station



San Francisco

( | Water  pR0.0140.A Contract Scope Overview

» Professional Services Contract PR0O.0140.A — Construction Management
Services for the East Bay Region

» Resolution No. 20-0237 (December 8, 2020)

« Contractor: CPM / CM Pros JV

e Contract Amount: $9,000,000

» Contract Duration: Seven (7) years — NTP June 2021, expires June 2028

» The primary role of the Consultant is to provide construction management
services for the East Bay Region, specifically for the following projects:

+ WD-2528R Alameda Creek Recapture
« WD-2897 Sunol Valley Water Treatment Plant Ozonation
« WD-2909 Sunol Valley Water Treatment Plant Short Term Improvements

> This request is to amend the contract by $25M and two years for a total
contract amount of $34M and a total contract duration of nine years.



San Francisco

( ) “otel PRO.0140.A Amendment No. 1 Summary

Proposed

Task / Description Current Contract Amendment No. Proposed
Amount o L Contract Amount
—_— 1 Modification
Alameda Creek Recapture $2,193,000 $2,193,000
SVWTP Ozonation $4.631,000 $18,597,000 $23,228,000
SVWTP Short Term $2.176,000 $6.403,000 $8.579,000
Improvements
Total $9,000,000 $25,000,000 $34,000,000




San Francisco

PRO.0140.A Contract Amendment Request

Water
2020 2025
Project Construction | Construction | 2020 Duration | 2025 Duration
Cost Cost
Alameda Creek 1 Year,
Recapture $14M $15M 5 Months 2 Years
. 2 Years, 4 Years,
SVWTP Ozonation $85M $235M 6 Months 2 Months
SVWTP Short -Term 1 Year, 3 Years,
Improvements $33M $45M 6 Months 6 Months
Total $132M $295M




San Francisco

(4

Sewer

$500,000,000
$450,000,000
$400,000,000
$350,000,000
$300,000,000
$250,000,000 S219M
$200,000,000
$150,000,000
$100,000,000

$50,000,000

S0

S$9M

2020 Project Budget 2020 PRO.0140.A Budget

B Alameda Creek Recapture

B Sunol Valley Water Treatment Plant Ozonation

Water PRO.0140.A — Budget Increases Since 2020

$454M

$34M

2025 Project Budget 2025 PRO.0140.A Budget

B Sunol Valley Water Treatment Plant Short Term Improvements



San Francisco

Water  Amendment No. 1 Increase In Context

Sewer
Total Combined Project Budgets $454M

$500,000,000

$450,000,000

$400,000,000

$350,000,000
m PRO.0140.A Contract Amendment

»300,000,000 PRO.0140.A Original Budget

$250,000,000 m Design Contracts

$200,000,000 B Other Contingencies and Soft Costs
B Construction Contracts

$150,000,000

$100,000,000

$50,000,000

S-



San Francisco

Water

Questions




	Slide Number 1
	SFPUC Regional Water System – East Bay Region
	PRO.0140.A Contract Scope Overview
	PRO.0140.A Amendment No. 1 Summary
	PRO.0140.A Contract Amendment Request
	PRO.0140.A – Budget Increases Since 2020
	Amendment No. 1 Increase In Context
	Questions

